

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1168 OF 2025

Urvi Manish Joshi Partner Of Ms Swastik PETITIONER
Petrochem

V/S

Sunil Vasantray Khara RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar with Mr. Aaditya Mahamiya, for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

None for Petitioner. Stand Over to 20/01/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)