

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1168 OF 2025

Urvi Manish Joshi Partner
of M/s.Swastik Petrochem

.....PETITIONER

: VERSUS :

Sunil Vasantray Khara

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Suraj Sulambe i/b. Mr.Amit P .Gharte, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 10 FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1) Advocate Mr. Bhutekar had appeared on behalf of Respondent on 20 January 2026. However, none appears on behalf of the Respondent possibly on account of name of Mr.Bhutekar not being reflected on the cause-list. Petitioner to give intimation of next date of hearing to Mr.Bhutekar. List on **17 February 2026.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.02.13
12:04:34
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]